Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2023

211,100
208,426
419,526

November
2022

% Change

182,961 15.38%
182,304 14.33%
365,265 14.86%

6,955,272 7,009,446 -0.77%
10,669,920 9,159,194 16.49%
17,625,192 16,168,640 9.01%

0

37

27,352 -100.00%
32,555 -99.89%
59,907 -99.94%

6,955,272 7,036,798 -1.16%
10,669,957 9,191,749 16.08%
17,625,229 16,228,547 8.61%

4,470
1,314
2,475

662
8,921

4,160
1,063
2,807

782
8,812

7.45%
23.61%
-11.83%
-15.35%
1.24%

Calendar Year to Date
2023 2022

% Change

2,175,613 1,861,951 16.85%
2,182,919 1,854,019 17.74%
4,358,532 3,715,970 17.29%

77,051,373 57,695,689 33.55%
111,525,359 87,100,876 28.04%
188,576,732 144,796,565 30.24%

50,137 281,254 -82.17%
69,864 427,888 -83.67%
120,001 709,142 -83.08%

77,101,510 57,976,943 32.99%
111,695,223 87,528,764 27.50%
188,696,733 145,505,707 29.68%

48,749 45,508 7.12%
14,197 11,736 20.97%
26,676 26,046 2.42%

7147 6,228 14.76%
96,769 89,518 8.10%

Fiscal Year to Date
2024 2023

% Change

1,053,350 916,379 14.95%
1.057.050 915,953 15.40%
2,110,400 1,832,332 15.18%

35,900,498 29,584,560 21.35%
52,613,140 43,036,377 22.25%
88,513,638 72,620,937 21.88%

994 141,216 -99.30%
1,251 185,795 -99.33%
2,245 327,011 -99.31%

35,901,492 29,725,776 20.78%
52,614,391 43,222,172 21.73%
88,515,883 72,947,948 21.34%

23,098 20,869 10.68%
6,868 5,724 19.99%
12,201 13,538 -9.88%
2,967 3.191 -7.02%
45,134 43,322 4.18%




