RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	November			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2023	2022	% Change	2023	2022	% Change		2024	2023	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	211,100	182,961	15.38%	2,175,613	1,861,951	16.85%		1,053,350	916,379	14.95%	
Deplaned	<u>208,426</u>	<u>182,304</u>	<u>14.33%</u>	<u>2,182,919</u>	<u>1,854,019</u>	<u>17.74%</u>		<u>1,057,050</u>	<u>915,953</u>	<u>15.40%</u>	
Total	419,526	365,265	14.86%	4,358,532	3,715,970	17.29%		2,110,400	1,832,332	15.18%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	6,955,272	7,009,446	-0.77%	77,051,373	57,695,689	33.55%		35,900,498	29,584,560	21.35%	
Deplaned	<u>10,669,920</u>	<u>9,159,194</u>	<u>16.49%</u>	<u>111,525,359</u>	<u>87,100,876</u>	<u>28.04%</u>		<u>52,613,140</u>	<u>43,036,377</u>	<u>22.25%</u>	
Total	17,625,192	16,168,640	9.01%	188,576,732	144,796,565	30.24%		88,513,638	72,620,937	21.88%	
Mail (in pounds)											
,	0	07.050	100.000/	50 407	004 054	00.470/		004	444.040	00.00%	
Enplaned	0	27,352	-100.00%	50,137	281,254	-82.17%		994	141,216	-99.30%	
Deplaned		<u>32,555</u>	<u>-99.89%</u>	<u>69,864</u>	<u>427,888</u>	<u>-83.67%</u>		<u>1,251</u>	<u>185,795</u>	<u>-99.33%</u>	
Total	37	59,907	-99.94%	120,001	709,142	-83.08%		2,245	327,011	-99.31%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	6,955,272	7,036,798	-1.16%	77,101,510	57,976,943	32.99%		35,901,492	29,725,776	20.78%	
Deplaned	10,669,957	9,191,749	16.08%	111,595,223	87,528,764	27.50%		52,614,391	43,222,172	21.73%	
Total	17,625,229	16,228,547	8.61%	188,696,733	145,505,707	29.68%		88,515,883	72,947,948	21.34%	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	4,470	4,160	7.45%	48,749	45,508	7.12%		23,098	20,869	10.68%	
Air Taxi	1,314	1,063	23.61%	14,197	11,736	20.97%		6,868	5,724	19.99%	
General Aviation	2,475	2,807	-11.83%	26,676	26,046	2.42%		12,201	13,538	-9.88%	
Military	<u>662</u>	<u>782</u>	<u>-15.35%</u>	<u>7,147</u>	<u>6,228</u>	<u>14.76%</u>		<u>2,967</u>	<u>3,191</u>	<u>-7.02%</u>	
Total	8,921	8,812	1.24%	 96,769	89,518	8.10%		45,134	43,322	4.18%	